OFFICE: BEDMINSTER TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

Somerset Countv Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

Total Total

Reg Ballots

(R) - MAASS (R) - PANE (D) - EADER (D) - KORTE Voters Cast

Bedminster

Bedminster D 1 146 149 62 65 423 219
Bedminster D 2 146 141 136 145 594 290
Bedminster D 3 155 144 45 53 519 208
Bedminster D 4 63 58 90 83 335 154
Bedminster D5 90 92 131 112 746 230
Bedminster D 6 115 124 133 140 720 266
Bedminster D 7 93 94 106 108 672 214
Bedminster D 8 185 196 92 96 927 294
Bedminster D 9 60 63 51 52 396 117
Bedminster Abs 35 35 28 29 0 66
Bedminster Provo 2 2 8 8 0 10
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 1,090 1,098 882 891 5,332 2,068
REPORT TOTALS: 1,090 1,098 882 891 5,332 2,068
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OFFICE: BEDMINISTER LOCAL QUESTION

Somerset Countv
Official Election Results
General Election November 6, 2007

Brett A. Radi
Somerset County Clerk

Page 1 of 1

Total
Ballots
No Yes Cast
Bedminster
Bedminster D 1 159 48 219
Bedminster D 2 169 90 290
Bedminster D 3 113 79 208
Bedminster D 4 98 38 154
Bedminster D 5 125 68 230
Bedminster D 6 166 71 266
Bedminster D 7 123 68 214
Bedminster D 8 175 91 294
Bedminster D 9 63 34 117
Bedminster Abs 41 21 66
Bedminster Provo 6 3 10
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 1,238 611 2,068
REPORT TOTAL 1,238 611 2,068



Somerset Countv Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: BERNARDS TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE Total Total
Reg Ballots

(R) - SPITZER Voters Cast

Bernards

Bernards D 1 97 451 128
Bernards D 2 105 411 138
Bernards D 3 190 739 265
Bernards D 4 123 458 163
Bernards D5 133 670 178
Bernards D 6 138 644 217
Bernards D 7 78 338 107
Bernards D 8 126 584 190
Bernards D 9 161 874 233
Bernards D 10 225 808 306
Bernards D 11 140 676 224
Bernards D 12 216 950 287
Bernards D 13 119 656 191
Bernards D 14 170 711 209
Bernards D 15 139 712 222
Bernards D 16 109 397 135
Bernards D 17 155 761 199
Bernards D 18 162 909 261
Bernards D 19 151 757 233
Bernards D 20 221 683 321
Bernards D 21 94 586 126
Bernards D 22 150 924 196
Bernards D 23 71 570 107
Bernards D 24 135 917 190
Bernards Abs 202 0 285
Bernards Provo 12 0 16
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 3,622 16,186 5,127
REPORT TOTALS: 3,622 16,186 5,127
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Somerset Countv Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: BERNARDSVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL

Total Total
Reg Ballots

(R) - McDOWELL (R) - SOOY (D) - DeMARCO (D) - O'BRIEN Voters  Cast

Bernardsville

Bernardsville D 1 171 167 182 176 771 357
Bernardsville D 2 109 107 175 165 711 292
Bernardsville D 3 97 94 114 106 624 211
Bernardsville D 4 147 155 134 143 705 297
Bernardsville D 5 94 90 61 64 481 160
Bernardsville D 6 142 145 94 96 733 243
Bernardsville D 7 153 154 144 141 742 301

Bernardsville Abs 45 44 50 51 0 97

Bernardsville Provo 22 19 7 10 0 31
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 980 975 961 952 4,767 1,989
REPORT TOTALS: 980 975 961 952 4,767 1,989
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Somerset Countv Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: BOUND BROOK MAYOR Total Total
Reg Ballots

(R) - PILATO (D) - VASQUEZ Voters  Cast

Bound Brook

Bound Brook D 1 157 118 882 364
Bound Brook D 2 114 74 455 290
Bound Brook D 3 60 68 459 179
Bound Brook D 4 53 42 371 123
Bound Brook D 5 98 66 420 232
Bound Brook D 6 94 74 518 276
Bound Brook D 7 78 83 459 249
Bound Brook Abs 22 16 0 57

Bound Brook Provo 3 5 0 9
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 679 546 3,564 1,779
REPORT TOTALS: 679 546 3,564 1,779
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Somerset Countv Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: BOUND BROOK BOROUGH COUNCIL Total Total
Reg Ballots

(R) - LYONS (R) - THOMPSON (D)-COZZA  (D)- PRANZATELLI Voters  Cast

Bound Brook

Bound Brook D 1 158 162 178 179 882 364
Bound Brook D 2 152 143 110 139 455 288
Bound Brook D 3 80 79 79 91 459 179
Bound Brook D 4 57 62 57 57 371 123
Bound Brook D 5 118 112 84 119 420 232
Bound Brook D 6 110 124 131 151 518 276
Bound Brook D 7 113 125 101 119 459 249
Bound Brook Abs 27 30 23 29 0 57

Bound Brook Provo 4 5 4 5 0 9
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 819 842 767 889 3,564 1,779
REPORT TOTALS: 819 842 767 889 3,564 1,779
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Somerset Countv Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: BOUND BROOK BOROUGH COUNCIL (UNEXPIRED) Total Total
Reg Ballots
(R) - NICHOLSON (D) - AULETTA Voters Cast

Bound Brook

Bound Brook D 1 163 166 882 364
Bound Brook D 2 147 126 455 290
Bound Brook D 3 74 90 459 179
Bound Brook D 4 56 56 371 123
Bound Brook D 5 113 100 420 232
Bound Brook D 6 115 138 518 276
Bound Brook D 7 107 109 459 249
Bound Brook Abs 29 25 0 57
Bound Brook Provo 3 6 0 9
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 807 816 3,564 1,779
REPORT TOTALS: 807 816 3,564 1,779

Page 1 of 1



Somerset Countv Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: BRANCHBURG TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE Total Total
Reg Ballots

(R) - LEONARD (R) - YOUNG Voters  Cast

Branchburg

Branchburg D 1 71 69 286 93
Branchburg D 2 185 176 671 253
Branchburg D 3 106 105 566 174
Branchburg D 4 103 102 338 140
Branchburg D 5 199 192 648 291
Branchburg D 6 184 180 632 249
Branchburg D 7 210 202 744 283
Branchburg D 8 138 137 399 198
Branchburg D 9 160 154 652 212
Branchburg D 10 150 143 484 211
Branchburg D 11 165 162 600 231
Branchburg D 12 116 118 566 178
Branchburg D 13 164 152 480 218
Branchburg D 14 134 125 451 172
Branchburg D 15 164 156 633 220
Branchburg D 16 136 137 545 195
Branchburg Abs 83 83 0 107
Branchburg Provo 9 9 0 13
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 2,477 2,402 8,695 3,438
REPORT TOTALS: 2,477 2,402 8,695 3,438
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Somerset Countv Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: BRIDGEWATER MAYOR Total Total
Reg Ballots
(R) - FLANNERY (D) - O'NEILL Voters Cast

Bridgewater

Bridgewater D 1 287 169 974 464
Bridgewater D 2 136 168 677 319
Bridgewater D 3 92 174 789 276
Bridgewater D 4 146 101 509 252
Bridgewater D 5 76 85 358 163
Bridgewater D 6 156 106 662 278
Bridgewater D 7 147 123 593 279
Bridgewater D 8 64 120 529 196
Bridgewater D 9 114 128 621 250
Bridgewater D 10 186 150 855 357
Bridgewater D 11 113 94 620 223
Bridgewater D 12 218 124 753 351
Bridgewater D 13 132 122 560 258
Bridgewater D 14 59 101 348 165
Bridgewater D 15 140 98 658 248
Bridgewater D 16 221 155 827 383
Bridgewater D 17 126 127 508 258
Bridgewater D 18 134 121 642 264
Bridgewater D 19 122 180 679 329
Bridgewater D 20 179 172 814 355
Bridgewater D 21 130 99 457 236
Bridgewater D 22 153 123 631 289
Bridgewater D 23 190 119 753 321
Bridgewater D 24 156 113 689 279
Bridgewater D 25 171 149 722 337
Bridgewater D 26 175 129 654 312
Bridgewater D 27 117 168 804 295
Bridgewater D 28 154 118 640 281
Bridgewater D 29 98 125 523 231
Bridgewater D 30 115 95 517 220
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General Election November 6, 2007

Somerset County
Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi
Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: BRIDGEWATER MAYOR Total Total
Reg Ballots
(R) - FLANNERY (D) - O'NEILL Voters Cast
Bridgewater D 31 119 124 721 249
Bridgewater D 32 160 132 761 298
Bridgewater D 33 102 89 551 195
Bridgewater D 34 163 152 1,027 321
Bridgewater D 35 117 124 869 255
Bridgewater D 36 142 124 968 272
Bridgewater Abs 204 171 0 393
Bridgewater Provo 27 27 0 56
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 5,341 4,799 24,263 10,508
REPORT TOTALS: 5,341 4,799 24,263 10,508
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Somerset Countv Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: BRIDGEWATER TOWNSHIP COUNCIL Total Total
Reg Ballots
(R) - MOENCH (R)- SCAGLIONE (D) - STROHMEYER (D) - TONY O'REILLY Voters Cast

Bridgewater

Bridgewater D 1 240 272 154 171 974 464
Bridgewater D 2 154 145 130 147 677 319
Bridgewater D 3 98 100 156 156 789 276
Bridgewater D 4 153 156 87 89 509 252
Bridgewater D 5 93 78 62 70 358 163
Bridgewater D 6 179 157 84 95 662 278
Bridgewater D 7 170 156 93 108 593 279
Bridgewater D 8 75 72 103 117 529 196
Bridgewater D 9 115 124 113 122 621 250
Bridgewater D 10 217 207 122 130 855 357
Bridgewater D 11 122 119 79 91 620 223
Bridgewater D 12 215 230 107 114 753 351
Bridgewater D 13 140 138 109 111 560 258
Bridgewater D 14 70 69 73 86 348 165
Bridgewater D 15 138 142 96 96 658 248
Bridgewater D 16 232 225 133 134 827 383
Bridgewater D 17 137 128 106 115 508 258
Bridgewater D 18 139 139 101 111 642 264
Bridgewater D 19 161 167 147 152 679 329
Bridgewater D 20 198 185 142 159 814 355
Bridgewater D 21 143 127 78 94 457 236
Bridgewater D 22 154 152 101 117 631 289
Bridgewater D 23 186 203 109 110 753 321
Bridgewater D 24 165 158 94 103 689 279
Bridgewater D 25 202 191 120 133 722 337
Bridgewater D 26 186 179 106 112 654 312
Bridgewater D 27 113 114 164 157 804 295
Bridgewater D 28 149 143 110 123 640 281
Bridgewater D 29 110 104 115 119 523 231
Bridgewater D 30 128 130 74 73 517 220
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Somerset County Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: BRIDGEWATER TOWNSHIP COUNCIL Total Total
Reg Ballots
(R) - MOENCH (R)- SCAGLIONE (D) - STROHMEYER (D) - TONY O'REILLY Voters  Cast
Bridgewater D 31 119 122 120 116 721 249
Bridgewater D 32 157 161 130 127 761 298
Bridgewater D 33 110 97 76 88 551 195
Bridgewater D 34 174 159 131 149 1,027 321
Bridgewater D 35 135 131 110 116 869 255
Bridgewater D 36 142 140 122 119 968 272
Bridgewater Abs 220 219 141 152 0 393
Bridgewater Provo 28 30 19 28 0 56
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 5,667 5,569 4,117 4,410 24,263 10,508
REPORT TOTALS: 5,667 5,569 4,117 4,410 24,263 10,508
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OFFICE: FARHILLS BOROUGH COUNCIL

Somerset Countv
Official Election Results
General Election November 6, 2007

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

Total

Total

Reg Ballots
(R) - KARNER (R) - LARSON Voters Cast
Ear Hills
Far Hills D 1 170 159 613 210
Far Hills Abs 11 11 0 15
Far Hills Provo 0 0 0 0
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 181 170 613 225
REPORT TOTALS: 181 170 613 225
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Somerset Countv Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: FRANKLIN MAYOR Total Total
Reg Ballots

(R)-LEVINE  (D)- VASSANELLA Voters  Cast

Franklin

FranklinW1D 1 94 67 450 167
Franklin W2D 2 81 37 436 123
Franklin W3 D 3 213 91 736 309
Franklin W4 D 4 54 147 1,043 209
Franklin W5D 5 62 68 490 138
Franklin W1D6 111 96 462 218
Franklin W5D 7 61 61 425 126
Franklin W5D 8 87 73 393 167
FranklinW1D9 149 147 929 313
Franklin W2 D 10 129 20 578 223
Franklin W4 D 11 43 86 483 137
Franklin W4 D 12 45 108 675 161
Franklin W5 D 13 59 61 384 126
Franklin W2 D 14 91 83 584 186
Franklin W2 D 15 272 175 900 462
Franklin W5 D 16 64 79 411 148
Franklin W2 D 17 428 376 1,481 846
Franklin W3 D 18 187 113 720 313
Franklin W4 D 19 82 157 798 259
Franklin W4 D 20 124 102 715 237
Franklin W5 D 21 37 57 363 96
Franklin W5 D 22 37 77 322 116
Franklin W5 D 23 126 118 593 251
Franklin W4 D 24 77 51 348 132
Franklin W 3 D 25 153 104 619 263
Franklin W 4 D 26 98 74 439 181
Franklin W5 D 27 30 60 421 95
Franklin W5 D 28 54 65 504 119
Franklin W5 D 29 68 81 424 156
Franklin W1 D 30 121 96 631 225
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Somerset County Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: FRANKLIN MAYOR Total Total
Reg Ballots
(R) - LEVINE (D) - VASSANELLA Voters  Cast
Franklin W 3 D 31 155 112 979 280
Franklin W 2 D 32 72 52 389 128
Franklin W 3 D 33 58 25 427 88
Franklin W2 D 34 115 58 476 178
Franklin W 4 D 35 97 106 564 210
Franklin W 3 D 36 163 123 702 292
Franklin W 2 D 37 97 83 491 188
Franklin W 2 D 38 132 105 773 244
Franklin W 2 D 39 141 121 871 273
Franklin W 2 D 40 110 93 669 210
Franklin W 3 D 41 117 167 1,477 297
Franklin W 1 D 42 36 68 535 110
Franklin W 1 D 43 46 53 448 101
Franklin W1 D 44 51 72 370 125
Franklin W1 D 45 122 169 1,006 301
Franklin W 1 D 46 90 145 736 246
Franklin W 3 D 47 105 43 445 153
Franklin Abs 186 162 0 358
Franklin Provo 21 17 0 38
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 5,151 4,774 29,115 10,322
REPORT TOTALS: 5,151 4,774 29,115 10,322
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Somerset Countv Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP AT LARGE Total Total
Reg Ballots

(R) - BENNETT (R) - KELLY (R) - MAZZOLA (D)-FRANCOIS (D) - GLICKLICH Voters  Cast

Franklin

FranklinW1D 1 90 87 93 67 67 450 167
Franklin W2 D 2 71 65 72 44 44 436 123
Franklin W3 D 3 189 182 190 99 101 736 309
Franklin W4 D 4 28 33 28 174 155 1,043 209
Franklin W5D5 51 49 49 73 69 490 138
Franklin W1D6 105 99 100 101 93 462 218
Franklin W5D 7 50 52 48 69 68 425 126
Franklin W5D 8 82 84 78 70 65 393 167
FranklinW1D9 135 130 132 161 149 929 313
Franklin W2 D 10 116 115 117 93 94 578 223
Franklin W4 D 11 26 30 31 103 92 483 137
Franklin W4 D 12 33 34 37 118 110 675 161
Franklin W5 D 13 52 53 54 66 61 384 126
Franklin W2 D 14 87 84 87 93 82 584 186
Franklin W2 D 15 237 188 242 187 265 900 462
Franklin W5 D 16 46 38 49 94 100 411 148
Franklin W2 D 17 381 345 362 378 449 1,481 846
Franklin W3 D 18 163 166 182 117 123 720 313
Franklin W4 D 19 63 58 70 180 172 798 259
Franklin W4 D 20 102 92 102 129 123 715 237
Franklin W5 D 21 33 33 36 51 52 363 96
Franklin W5 D 22 42 40 37 70 70 322 116
Franklin W5 D 23 118 117 116 127 121 593 251
Franklin W4 D 24 71 68 67 56 55 348 132
Franklin W 3 D 25 129 129 134 127 120 619 263
Franklin W 4 D 26 95 93 97 82 79 439 181
Franklin W5 D 27 33 30 31 60 52 421 95
Franklin W5 D 28 40 44 48 77 70 504 115
Franklin W5 D 29 62 56 60 86 84 424 156
Franklin W1 D 30 110 106 106 103 99 631 225
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Somerset County Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP AT LARGE Total Total
Reg Ballots
(R) - BENNETT (R) - KELLY (R) - MAZZOLA (D) - FRANCOIS (D) - GLICKLICH Voters Cast
Franklin W 3 D 31 140 127 127 129 127 979 280
Franklin W 2 D 32 72 67 67 51 54 389 128
Franklin W 3 D 33 47 45 51 33 36 427 88
Franklin W 2 D 34 108 104 97 59 60 476 178
Franklin W 4 D 35 82 83 76 124 113 564 210
Franklin W 3 D 36 146 154 152 140 123 702 292
Franklin W 2 D 37 83 81 90 93 90 491 188
Franklin W 2 D 38 102 105 108 131 121 773 244
Franklin W 2 D 39 121 113 124 146 136 871 273
Franklin W 2 D 40 100 98 100 100 93 669 210
Franklin W3 D 41 112 114 124 168 160 1,477 297
Franklin W 1 D 42 39 36 34 66 65 535 110
Franklin W 1 D 43 37 38 36 56 58 448 101
Franklin W 1 D 44 45 40 48 73 72 370 125
Franklin W1 D 45 108 104 102 179 175 1,006 301
Franklin W 1 D 46 84 81 78 145 141 736 246
Franklin W 3 D 47 92 99 100 48 46 445 153
Franklin Abs 158 154 152 181 200 0 358
Franklin Provo 15 14 12 22 21 0 38
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 4,531 4,357 4,533 5,199 5,175 29,115 10,322
REPORT TOTALS: 4,531 4,357 4,533 5,199 5,175 29,115 10,322
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OFFICE: GREEN BROOK TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

General Election November 6, 2007

Somerset Countv
Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi
Somerset County Clerk

Page 1 of 1

Total Total
Reg Ballots
(R) - SEARFOSS (D) - PFEIFER (I) - CAMPBELL Voters  Cast
Greenbrook
Greenbrook D 1 134 201 11 794 355
Greenbrook D 2 187 165 23 1,105 397
Greenbrook D 3 185 162 17 864 378
Greenbrook D 4 154 131 12 1,194 312
Greenbrook Abs 36 15 4 0 56
Greenbrook Provo 4 3 0 0 7
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 700 677 67 3,957 1,505
REPORT TOTALS: 700 677 67 3,957 1,505



OFFICE: HILLSBOROUGH TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

Hillsborough
Hillsborough D 1
Hillsborough D 2
Hillsborough D 3
Hillsborough D 4
Hillsborough D 5
Hillsborough D 6
Hillsborough D 7
Hillsborough D 8
Hillsborough D 9
Hillsborough D 10
Hillsborough D 11
Hillsborough D 12
Hillsborough D 13
Hillsborough D 14
Hillsborough D 15
Hillsborough D 16
Hillsborough D 17
Hillsborough D 18
Hillsborough D 19
Hillsborough D 20
Hillsborough D 21
Hillsborough D 22
Hillsborough D 23
Hillsborough D 24
Hillsborough D 25
Hillsborough D 26
Hillsborough D 27
Hillsborough D 28
Hillsborough D 29
Hillsborough Abs

(R) - DelCORE

213
83
120
115
119
119
143
166
193
121
79
58
177
88
109
95
93
129
215
111
30
145
178
173
174
168
92
81
209
144

(D) - DRAKE

220
112
137
100
102
94
169
156
160
151
112
68
216
130
111
140
95
126
168
126
55
118
176
157
143
122
67
72
147
152

Somerset Countv

Official Election Results
General Election November 6, 2007

Page 1 of 2

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

Total
Reg
Voters

1,058
500
618
626
745
537
681
763
965
702
483
435

1,348
863
646
877
473
603

1,138
577
334
679

1,033
843
846
670
457
409

1,046

0

Total
Ballots
Cast

457
203
278
220
236
238
321
337
375
285
203
129
411
233
229
245
192
264
397
241
87
273
365
341
324
299
176
160
369
301



Somerset County Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: HILLSBOROUGH TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE Total Total
Reg Ballots

(R) - DelCORE (D) - DRAKE Voters Cast

Hillsborough Provo 25 21 0 48
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 3,965 3,923 20,955 8,237
REPORT TOTALS: 3,965 3,923 20,955 8,237
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Somerset Countv Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE:  HILLSBOROUGH LOCAL QUESTION Total

Ballots

No Yes Cast

Hillsborough

Hillsborough D 1 239 170 457
Hillsborough D 2 128 62 203
Hillsborough D 3 142 124 278
Hillsborough D 4 136 77 220
Hillsborough D 5 111 116 236
Hillsborough D 6 151 84 238
Hillsborough D 7 190 122 321
Hillsborough D 8 222 106 337
Hillsborough D 9 224 139 375
Hillsborough D 10 154 120 285
Hillsborough D 11 120 78 203
Hillsborough D 12 77 43 129
Hillsborough D 13 216 171 411
Hillsborough D 14 124 96 233
Hillsborough D 15 139 80 229
Hillsborough D 16 143 87 245
Hillsborough D 17 110 80 192
Hillsborough D 18 139 119 264
Hillsborough D 19 233 150 397
Hillsborough D 20 128 111 241
Hillsborough D 21 48 31 87
Hillsborough D 22 150 112 273
Hillsborough D 23 205 135 365
Hillsborough D 24 192 138 341
Hillsborough D 25 203 115 324
Hillsborough D 26 181 108 299
Hillsborough D 27 108 62 176
Hillsborough D 28 79 72 160
Hillsborough D 29 207 151 369
Hillsborough Abs 133 156 301
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Somerset County Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: HILLSBOROUGH LOCAL QUESTION Total
Ballots
No Yes Cast
Hillsborough Provo 28 19 48
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 4,660 3,234 8,237
REPORT TOTAL 4,660 3,234 8,237
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Somerset Countv Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: MANVILLE MAYOR Total Total
Reg Ballots

(R) - ZUZA (D) - CORRADINO Voters  Cast

Manville

Manville D 1 159 113 570 279
Manville D 2 112 88 457 209
Manville D 3 60 69 329 134
Manville D 4 82 64 363 152
Manville D 5 154 147 745 312
Manville D 6 166 157 620 327
Manville D 7 90 77 392 170
Manville D 8 134 113 579 259
Manville D 9 120 144 545 268
Manville Abs 10 32 0 42

Manville Provo 4 4 0 9
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 1,091 1,008 4,600 2,162
REPORT TOTALS: 1,091 1,008 4,600 2,162

Page 1 of 1



OFFICE: MANVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL

Somerset Countv Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

Total Total
Reg Ballots

(R) - ASHER (R)-RODZINAK  (D)- KOMOROSKI (D) - PETRONE Voters  Cast

Manville

Manville D 1 176 136 120 98 570 279
Manville D 2 126 109 82 71 457 209
Manville D 3 71 54 70 63 329 134
Manville D 4 83 66 80 64 363 152
Manville D 5 163 123 155 139 745 312
Manville D 6 171 138 175 147 620 327
Manville D 7 88 71 91 69 392 170
Manville D 8 153 131 113 98 579 259
Manville D 9 129 98 154 140 545 268
Manville Abs 16 10 26 32 0 43

Manville Provo 5 4 4 4 0 9
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 1,181 940 1,070 925 4,600 2,162
REPORT TOTALS: 1,181 940 1,070 925 4,600 2,162
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Brett A. Radi

Somerset Countyv
Somerset County Clerk

Official Election Results
General Election November 6, 2007

Total Total

OFFICE: MILLSTONE BOROUGH COUNCIL
Reg Ballots
(R)-ROSS (R)-SMERDON  (D)- DEMPSTER Voters  Cast
Millstone
Millstone D 1 63 98 93 293 143
Millstone Abs 2 2 2 0 3
Millstone Provo 0 1 1 0 1
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 65 101 96 293 147
REPORT TOTALS: 65 101 96 293 147
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Somerset Countv Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE Total Total
Reg Ballots

(R) - DRIFT (R) - GRAHAM (D) - FAY (D) - WILSON Voters  Cast

Montgomery

Montgomery D 1 113 113 146 151 812 270
Montgomery D 2 70 75 107 110 573 186
Montgomery D 3 125 121 137 152 756 277
Montgomery D 4 151 164 206 224 830 382
Montgomery D 5 123 124 126 136 768 262
Montgomery D 6 120 119 99 107 605 229
Montgomery D 7 145 155 116 133 695 296
Montgomery D 8 121 119 148 154 718 276
Montgomery D 9 125 128 124 138 689 266
Montgomery D 10 61 65 196 211 1,028 275
Montgomery D 11 168 162 127 150 804 310
Montgomery D 12 153 154 105 124 749 277
Montgomery D 13 62 68 121 133 553 199
Montgomery D 14 107 124 186 208 618 329
Montgomery D 15 199 188 168 182 978 385
Montgomery D 16 201 203 94 137 934 337
Montgomery Abs 95 88 92 94 0 193
Montgomery Provo 11 10 17 21 0 31
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 2,150 2,180 2,315 2,565 12,110 4,780
REPORT TOTALS: 2,150 2,180 2,315 2,565 12,110 4,780
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Somerset Countv Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE (UNEXPIRED TERM) Total Total
Reg Ballots

(R) - KACEY DYER (D) - JOYE Voters  Cast

Montgomery

Montgomery D 1 111 147 812 270
Montgomery D 2 77 105 573 186
Montgomery D 3 124 148 756 277
Montgomery D 4 160 207 830 382
Montgomery D 5 125 128 768 262
Montgomery D 6 124 97 605 229
Montgomery D 7 140 121 695 296
Montgomery D 8 128 142 718 276
Montgomery D 9 127 125 689 266
Montgomery D 10 63 201 1,028 275
Montgomery D 11 176 128 804 310
Montgomery D 12 158 110 749 277
Montgomery D 13 68 119 553 199
Montgomery D 14 115 180 618 329
Montgomery D 15 188 164 978 385
Montgomery D 16 206 124 934 337
Montgomery Abs 103 88 0 193
Montgomery Provo 13 18 0 31
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 2,206 2,352 12,110 4,780
REPORT TOTALS: 2,206 2,352 12,110 4,780
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Somerset Countv Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: NORTH PLAINFIELD BOROUGH COUNCIL (UNEXPIRED) Total Total
Reg Ballots

(R) - UPTEGROVE (D)- SOTO (I) - MORALES Voters  Cast

North Plainfield

North Plainfield D 1 69 69 4 725 151
North Plainfield D 2 57 58 3 365 120
North Plainfield D 3 81 53 8 606 154
North Plainfield D 4 77 64 5 625 156
North Plainfield D 5 96 63 7 561 174
North Plainfield D 6 30 38 4 412 75
North Plainfield D 7 48 a7 7 446 106
North Plainfield D 8 96 59 3 771 163
North Plainfield D 9 160 42 8 559 214
North Plainfield D 10 114 47 2 488 167
North Plainfield D 11 104 53 2 496 167
North Plainfield D 12 70 29 1 331 104
North Plainfield D 13 111 53 2 575 172
North Plainfield D 14 110 64 2 494 182
North Plainfield D 15 158 69 8 748 243
North Plainfield Abs 43 32 2 0 78

North Plainfield Provo 1 4 1 0 6
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 1,425 844 69 8,202 2,432
REPORT TOTALS: 1,425 844 69 8,202 2,432
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Somerset Countv Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: PEAPACK/GLADSTONE BOROUGH COUNCIL

Total Total
Reg Ballots
(R) - SILACCI (R) - SWEENEY Voters  Cast
Peapack-Gladstone
Peapack-Gladstone D 1 150 162 547 221
Peapack-Gladstone D 2 275 276 960 369
Peapack-Gladstone Abs 7 10 0 16
Peapack-Gladstone Provo 0 0 0 1
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 432 448 1,507 607
REPORT TOTALS: 432 448 1,507 607
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OFFICE: PEAPACK GLADSTONE LOCAL QUESTION

Somerset County
Official Election Results
General Election November 6, 2007

Brett A. Radi
Somerset County Clerk

Total
Ballots
No Yes Cast
Peapack-Gladstone
Peapack-Gladstone D 1 107 100 221
Peapack-Gladstone D 2 174 177 369
Peapack-Gladstone Abs 10 5 16
Peapack-Gladstone Provo 0 0 1
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 291 282 607
REPORT TOTAL 291 282 607
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Somerset Countv Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: RARITAN MAYOR Total Total
Reg Ballots

(R) - ANN LIPTAK (D) - CARRA Voters  Cast

Raritan

Raritan D 1 138 76 566 224
Raritan D 2 92 62 332 158
Raritan D 3 110 93 477 207
Raritan D 4 187 174 861 373
Raritan D 5 201 120 686 332
Raritan D 6 175 111 536 306
Raritan Abs 96 46 0 146

Raritan Provo 4 2 0 7
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 1,003 684 3,458 1,753
REPORT TOTALS: 1,003 684 3,458 1,753
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OFFICE: RARITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL

Somerset Countv Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

Total Total
Reg Ballots

(R)-DiGRAZIANO  (R)- PALIANI (D) - LAMAESTRA (D) - WILSON Voters  Cast

Raritan

Raritan D 1 77 71 137 140 566 224
Raritan D 2 60 62 90 89 332 158
Raritan D 3 67 81 120 133 477 207
Raritan D 4 149 142 204 207 861 373
Raritan D 5 119 123 185 203 686 332
Raritan D 6 105 122 171 173 536 306
Raritan Abs 62 71 69 76 0 146

Raritan Provo 2 2 3 3 0 7
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 641 674 979 1,024 3,458 1,753
REPORT TOTALS: 641 674 979 1,024 3,458 1,753
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OFFICE: ROCKY HILL BOROUGH COUNCIL

Somerset Countv
Official Election Results
General Election November 6, 2007

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

Total

Total

Reg Ballots
(R) - BANKS (R)-ROSHETAR  LINDA G_ GOLDMAN Voters  Cast
Rocky Hill
Rocky Hill D 1 151 107 156 485 262
Rocky Hill Abs 14 7 14 0 19
Rocky Hill Provo 0 0 0 0 0
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 165 114 170 485 281
REPORT TOTALS: 165 114 170 485 281
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Somerset Countv Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: ROCKY HILL BOROUGH COUNCIL (UNEXPIRED TERM) Total Total
Reg Ballots
(R) - PEGGY MERRITTCOURTNEY H_ WHITE Voters  Cast
Rocky Hill
Rocky Hill D 1 104 149 485 262
Rocky Hill Abs 6 13 0 19
Rocky Hill Provo 0 0 0 0
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 110 162 485 281
REPORT TOTALS: 110 162 485 281
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Somerset Countv Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: SOMERVILLE MAYOR Total Total
Reg Ballots

(R) - GALLAGHER (D) - WILSON Voters  Cast

Somerville

Somerville D 1 138 124 584 270
Somerville D 2 139 79 549 231
Somerville D 3 56 89 440 149
Somerville D 4 51 50 313 105
Somerville D5 100 56 382 158
Somerville D 6 119 83 448 214
Somerville D 7 175 86 554 272
Somerville D 8 43 93 558 143
Somerville D9 59 75 410 141
Somerville D 10 59 71 488 137
Somerville D 11 154 106 551 269
Somerville D 12 119 117 523 246

Somerville Abs 47 40 0 89

Somerville Provo 7 3 0 10
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 1,266 1,072 5,800 2,434
REPORT TOTALS: 1,266 1,072 5,800 2,434
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Somerset Countv Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: SOMERVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL Total Total
Reg Ballots

(R) - LOTT (R) - McCCORMICK (D) - KOBUTA (D) - SULLIVAN Voters  Cast

Somerville

SomervilleD 1 111 119 141 148 584 270
Somerville D 2 104 97 110 118 549 231
Somerville D 3 44 41 98 97 440 149
Somerville D 4 34 42 61 66 313 105
Somerville D5 83 81 73 68 382 158
Somerville D 6 108 99 106 103 448 214
Somerville D 7 143 135 113 128 554 272
Somerville D 8 26 34 100 103 558 143
Somerville D9 39 40 87 103 410 141
Somerville D 10 53 50 71 84 488 137
Somerville D 11 122 115 137 150 551 269
Somerville D 12 93 106 123 136 523 246

Somerville Abs 39 33 45 56 0 89
Somerville Provo 2 2 7 6 0 10
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 1,001 994 1,272 1,366 5,800 2,434
REPORT TOTALS: 1,001 994 1,272 1,366 5,800 2,434
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OFFICE: SOUTH BOUND BROOK MAYOR

General Election November 6, 2007

Somerset Countv
Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi
Somerset County Clerk

Total Total
Reg Ballots
(R) - WARRELMANN (D) - EICKHORST Voters  Cast
South Bound Brook
South Bound Brook D 1 177 143 663 327
South Bound Brook D 2 126 108 600 240
South Bound Brook D 3 156 136 591 295
South Bound Brook Abs 15 7 0 22
South Bound Brook Provo 3 2 0 6
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 477 396 1,854 890
REPORT TOTALS: 477 396 1,854 890
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OFFICE: SOUTH BOUND BROOK BOROUGH COUNCIL

Somerset Countv

Official Election Results
General Election November 6, 2007

Brett A. Radi
Somerset County Clerk

Total Total
Reg Ballots
(R)- ALLENOVITCH  (R)- GODLESKI (D) - FANARO (D) - IMERSON Voters  Cast
South Bound Brook
South Bound Brook D 1 179 183 134 138 663 327
South Bound Brook D 2 132 137 92 96 600 240
South Bound Brook D 3 150 160 133 131 591 295
South Bound Brook Abs 12 13 8 8 0 20
South Bound Brook Provo 3 3 2 2 0 6
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 476 496 369 375 1,854 890
REPORT TOTALS: 476 496 369 375 1,854 890
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General Election November 6, 2007

Somerset Countv
Official Election Results

OFFICE: SOUTH BOUND BROOK BOROUGH COUNCIL (UNEXPIRED)

Brett A. Radi
Somerset County Clerk

Total Total
Reg Ballots
(R)-TOMORMOS| (D) - HASSON Voters  Cast
South Bound Brook
South Bound Brook D 1 181 139 663 327
South Bound Brook D 2 129 99 600 240
South Bound Brook D 3 155 131 591 295
South Bound Brook Abs 14 8 0 22
South Bound Brook Provo 3 2 0 6
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 482 379 1,854 890
REPORT TOTALS: 482 379 1,854 890
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Somerset Countv Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: WARREN TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE (VF1) Total Total
Reg Ballots

(R) - GARAFOLA Voters Cast

Warren

Warren D 1 107 651 168
Warren D 2 152 628 230
Warren D 3 147 735 213
Warren D 4 177 779 244
Warren D 5 189 788 272
Warren D 6 131 650 206
Warren D 7 191 822 303
Warren D 8 148 649 202
Warren D 9 167 694 252
Warren D 10 178 761 234
Warren D 11 120 748 175
Warren D 12 140 698 199
Warren D 13 139 714 196
Warren Abs 64 0 107
Warren Provo 8 0 15
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 2,058 9,317 3,016
REPORT TOTALS: 2,058 9,317 3,016
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Somerset Countv Brett A. Radi
Official Election Results Somerset County Clerk
General Election November 6, 2007

OFFICE: WATCHUNG BOROUGH COUNCIL

Total Total
Reg Ballots

(R) - NEHLS (R)- POTE Voters  Cast

Watchung

Watchung D 1 167 171 696 252
Watchung D 2 157 154 806 260
Watchung D 3 145 146 640 213
Watchung D 4 157 165 775 282
Watchung D 5 113 124 718 211

Watchung Abs 34 33 0 56

Watchung Provo 0 0 0 3
MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 773 793 3,635 1,277
REPORT TOTALS: 773 793 3,635 1,277
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